
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2060 

ANSWERED ON 09TH DECEMBER, 2021 

  

SETTING UP OF PETROL PUMPS ALONG HIGHWAYS 
 

2060. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA: 

 

               Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

       सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 

 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to allow Dhaba owners to build 

petrol pumps and toilets along Highways in the country; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 
 

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a)& (b) No Sir. However, Ministry vide letter dated 26.06.2020 and 

02.09.2021 (amendment) has issued guidelines/ Norms for grant of 

permissions for construction of access to Fuel Stations, Wayside 

amenities, connecting roads, other properties, Rest Area Complexes & 

such other facilities.   

***** 

 


